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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of SUB ENGINEER (CIVIL) DEVELOPMENT

(BS-14) IN THE PUNJAB IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/24800888

2/24800434

3/24800917

4/24801673

5/24800431

6/24801181

7/24800667

8/24800811

9/24800002

10/24800746

11/24801608

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

ABID ALI
HAJI MUZAFFAR

AAMIR SOHAIL
MUHAMMAD KHALIL

HAFIZ BILAL USMAN
MUHAMMAD USMAN

MUHAMMAD BENYAMEEN
ASHIQ ALI

MUHAMMAD ARSALAN TABASSUM
HAJI FAZAL HUSSAIN

SAMI UR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD ILYAS

TABISH SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD MANSOOR HAIDAR
SHAUKAT ALI

ABDUL REHMAN
ABDUL QADIR

ABDUR REHMAN
AHMAD KAMAL YOUSAF

AMEER HAMZA
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

DOMICILE

LAYYAH

KHANEWAL

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

CHAKWAL

KHANEWAL

OKARA

OKARA

SARGODHA

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD
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20 posts of Sub Engineer (Civil) Development (BS-14)

in the Punjab Irrigation Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
12/24800451 AAMIR HUSSAIN RAJANPUR
NAZAR HUSSAIN
13/24800263 NORAIZ ASLAM PAKPATTAN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
14/24800693 MUHAMMAD SHAKIL NANKANA SAHIB
ABDUL RASHEED
15/24801341 ASIF ZULFIQAR SAHIWAL
ZULFIQAR ALI
16/24800244 AURANGZEB KHAN LAYYAH
HABIB ULLAH KHAN
17/24801034 MUHAMMAD ARSLAAN ALI JHANG
LIAQAT ALI
18/24800551 MEHBOOB HUSSAIN BAHAWALPUR
JIND WADA
19/24800823 ZOHAIB ALI SHAKEEL FAISALABAD
SHAKEEL AHMAD
AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA
45/24800731 ASAD NUMAN OKARA
AKRAM MASEEH
Note:- No Female candidate is available for the above said post.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-1V(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, nine (09) posts reserved for women quota
shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.
(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 01-12 -2020

CASE NO. 28-RG-2020
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