

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **SUB ENGINEER (CIVIL) DEVELOPMENT**(BS-14) IN THE PUNJAB IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/24800888	ABID ALI HAJI MUZAFFAR	LAYYAH
2/24800434	AAMIR SOHAIL MUHAMMAD KHALIL	KHANEWAL
3/24800917	HAFIZ BILAL USMAN MUHAMMAD USMAN	KHANEWAL
4/24801673	MUHAMMAD BENYAMEEN ASHIQ ALI	FAISALABAD
5/24800431	MUHAMMAD ARSALAN TABASSUM HAJI FAZAL HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL
6/24801181	SAMI UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ILYAS	KHANEWAL
7/24800667	TABISH SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	OKARA
8/24800811	MUHAMMAD MANSOOR HAIDAR SHAUKAT ALI	OKARA
9/24800002	ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL QADIR	SARGODHA
10/24800746	ABDUR REHMAN AHMAD KAMAL YOUSAF	LAHORE
11/24801608	AMEER HAMZA MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	HAFIZABAD

## 20 posts of Sub Engineer (Civil) Development (BS-14) in the Punjab Irrigation Department.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
12/24800451	AAMIR HUSSAIN NAZAR HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR
13/24800263	NORAIZ ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	PAKPATTAN
14/24800693	MUHAMMAD SHAKIL ABDUL RASHEED	NANKANA SAHIB
15/24801341	ASIF ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI	SAHIWAL
16/24800244	AURANGZEB KHAN HABIB ULLAH KHAN	LAYYAH
17/24801034	MUHAMMAD ARSLAAN ALI LIAQAT ALI	JHANG
18/24800551	MEHBOOB HUSSAIN JIND WADA	BAHAWALPUR
19/24800823	ZOHAIB ALI SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMAD	FAISALABAD

## **AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA**

45/24800731 ASAD NUMAN OKARA AKRAM MASEEH

**Note:-** No Female candidate is available for the above said post.

Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, nine (09) posts reserved for women quota

shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 01-12 -2020 CASE NO. 28-RG-2020